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Course Name Hours Sponsor
AQB 

Approved?
Renewed As Of Renewed Through Course Number

Live Webinar: Focus on FHA Minimum Property Requirements 4 McKissock Yes January 2020 3/31/2021 CE.0009207-A

Laws of Nevada-Internet 3 McKissock Yes January 2020 3/31/2021 CE.0008560-A

Appraisals of Owner-Occupied Commercial Properties-Internet 7 McKissock Yes January 2020 3/31/2021 CE.0008791-A

Supervisor-Trainee Course For Nevada-Internet 4 McKissock Yes January 2020 3/31/2021 CE.0008792-A

Appraisal of Industrial Incubators-Internet 7 McKissock Yes January 2020 3/31/2021 CE.0008790-A

Integrated Approach to Value-Classroom 30 ASFMRA Yes January 2020 3/31/2021 PL.0008548-A

Integrated Approach to Value-Classroom 27 ASFRMA Yes February 2020 3/31/2021 CE.0008547-A

Basic Appraisal Procedures-Classroom 30 ASFRMA Yes February 2020 3/31/2021 PL.0008784-A

Basic Appraisal Procedures-Classroom 28 ASFRMA Yes February 2020 3/31/2021 CE.0008485-A

Environmental Hazards Impact on Value-Internet 7 Calypso Continued Education No February 2020 CE.0008628-A

FHA Site Inspection for Appraisers-Internet 7 Calypso Continued Education No February 2020 CE.0008629-A

Advanced Market Analysis & Highest & Best Use-Classroom 32 Appraisal Institute Yes March/April 2020 5/31/2021 CE.0008914-A

General Appraiser Site Valuation and Cost Approach-Internet 27 Appraisal Institute Yes March/April 2020 3/31/2021 CE.0009206-A

General Appraiser Sales Comparison Approach-Internet 27 Appraisal Institute Yes March/April 2020 5/31/2021 CE.0008916-A

Advanced Residential Applications & Case Studies, PT1-Classroom 14 Appraisal Institute Yes March/April 2020 3/31/2021 CE.0008902-A

Business Practices and Ethics Code-Classroom 6 Appraisal Institute Yes March/April 2020 3/31/2021 CE.0009204-A

Advanced Spreadsheet Modeling for Valuation Applications-classroom 14 Appraisal Institute No March/April 2020 4/30/2021 CE.0008911-A

Advanced Spreadsheet Modeling for Valuation Applications-Classroom 15 Appraisal Institute No March/April 2020 4/30/2021 CE.0008698-A

Appraisal of Manufactured Homes Featuring Next Generation Manufactured 
Homes-classroom

8.5 Appraisal Institute Yes March/April 2020 5/31/2021 CE.0009225-A

Rural Valuation Basics-classroom 7 Appraisal Institute Yes March/April 2020 10/31/2021 CE.0009188-A

How Tenants Create or Destroy Value: Leasehold Valuation and its Impact on 
Value-classroom

7 Appraisal Institute Yes March/April 2020 12/31/2020 CE.0009195-A

Solving Land Valuation Puzzles-classroom 7 Appraisal Institute No March/April 2020 8/31/2020 CE.0009064-A

Supervisory Appraiser/Trainee Appraiser Course-classroom 4 Appraisal Institute Yes March/April 2020 12/31/2020 CE.0008766-A

Application & Interpretation of Simple Linear Regression-classroom 15 Appraisal Institute No March/April 2020 4/30/2021 CE.0008697-A

Application & Interpretation of Simple Linear Regression-classroom 14 Appraisal Institute No March/April 2020 4/30/2021 CE.0008912-A

Two Day Advanced Income Cap/A 14 Appraisal Institute Yes March/April 2020 3/31/2021 CE.0008906-A

Valuation of Conservation Easements-classroom 30 Appraisal Institute Yes March/April 2020 12/31/2020 CE.0009002-A

Residential Market Analysis and Highest & Best Use-classroom 14 Appraisal Institute Yes March/April 2020 12/31/2020 CE.0008883-A

Residential Site Valuation and Cost Approach-classroom 14 Appraisal Institute Yes March/April 2020 10/31/2020 CE.0008850-A
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Review Case Studies-General 30 Appraisal Institute No March/April 2020 8/31/2021 CE.0008794-A

Review Case Studies-General 32 Appraisal Institute No March/April 2020 8/31/2021 CE.0008730-A

Two-Day Advanced Capitalization/A-classroom 15 Appraisal Institute Yes March/April 2020 3/31/2021 CE.0008774-A

Valuation of Conservation Easements-classroom 28 Appraisal Institute Yes March/April 2020 12/31/2020 CE.0009003-A

General Appraiser Market Analysis & Highest and Best Use-classroom 28 Appraisal Institute Yes March/April 2020 3/31/2021 CE.0008904-A

Basic Appraisal Principles-online 28 Appraisal Institute Yes March/April 2020 5/31/2021 CE.0008917-A

Rural Valuation Basics-classroom 7 Appraisal Institute Yes March/April 2020 10/31/2021 CE.0009188-A

Quantitative Analysis-classroom 32 Appraisal Institute Yes March/April 2020 3/31/2021 CE.0008908-A

Residential Market Analysis and Highest and Best Use-internet 14 OnCourse Learning Yes March/April 2020 3/31/2021 CE.0008006-A

Residential Appraiser Site Valuation and Cost Approach-internet 14 OnCourse Learning Yes March/April 2020 3/31/2021 CE.0008004-A 

Basic Hotel Appraising -Limited Service Hotels-internet 7 McKissock Yes March/April 2020 5/31/2021 CE.0008950-A

Evaluations, Desktop and other Limited Scope Appraisals-internet 4 McKissock Yes March/April 2020 5/31/2021 CE.0009133-A

Relocation Appraisal and the New ERC Form-internet 6 McKissock Yes March/April 2020 5/31/2021 CE.0008632-A

Residential Appraisal Review and USPAP Compliance-internet 7 McKissock Yes March/April 2020 5/31/2021 CE.0008953-A

New Construction Essentials: Luxury Homes-internet 3 McKissock Yes March/April 2020 4/30/2021 CE.0009220-A

Fundamentals of Appraising Luxury Homes-internet 4 McKissock Yes March/April 2020 4/30/2021 CE.0009221-A

Understanding Luxury Home Features-internet 7 McKissock Yes March/April 2020 4/30/2021 CE.0009222-A

Analyze This! Applications of Appraisal Analysis-Live Webinar 4 McKissock Yes March/April 2020 4/30/2021 CE.0008706-A

Evaluating Today’s Residential Reliable Review-internet 7 McKissock Yes March/April 2020 4/30/2021 CE.0009129-A

Advanced Residential Applications & Case Studies, PT2-classroom 28 Appraisal Institute Yes March/April 2020 3/31/2021 CE.0008903-A

Advanced Residential Applications & Case Studies, PT1-classroom 14 Appraisal Institute Yes March/April 2020 3/31/2021 CE.0008902-A

General Appraiser Sales Comparison Approach-internet 27 Appraisal Institute Yes March/April 2020 5/31/2021 CE.0008916-A

General Appraiser Site Valuation and Cost Approach-internet 27 Appraisal Institute Yes March/April 2020 3/31/2021 CE.0009206-A

Advanced Market Analysis and Highest and Best Use-classroom 32 Appraisal Institute Yes March/April 2020 5/31/2021 CE.0008914-A

Quantitative Analysis-classroom 32 Appraisal Institute Yes March/April 2020 3/31/2021 CE.0008908-A

Basic Appraisal Principals-internet 28 Appraisal Institute Yes March/April 2020 5/31/2021 CE.0008917-A

Valuation of Conservation Easements-classroom 28 Appraisal Institute Yes March/April 2020 12/31/2020 CE.0009003-A

Advanced Spreadsheet Modeling for Valuation Applications 15 Appraisal Institute Yes March/April 2020 4/30/2021 CE.0008698-A

Residential Report Writing and Case Studies-classroom 14 Appraisal Institute Yes March/April 2020 8/31/2021 CE.0008798-A

Two Day Advanced Income Cap/B-classroom 14 Appraisal Institute Yes March/April 2020 3/31/2021 CE.0008907-A

Water Rights In Nevada-classroom 6 Nevada Water Resources Assoc. No March/April 2020 5/31/2021 CE.0008464-A

Advanced Water Rights In Nevada-classroom 6 Nevada Water Resource Assoc. No March/April 2020 5/31/2021 CE.0008303-A
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General Report Writing & Case Studies 30 McKissock Yes March/April 2020 5/31/2021 PL.0008945-A

General Appraiser Sales Comparison Approach-online 30 McKissock Yes March/April 2020 5/31/2021 PL.0008946-A

General Appraiser Site Valuation and Cost Approach-online 30 McKissock Yes March/April 2020 5/31/2021 PL.0008944-A

Residential Market Analysis and Highest and Best Use-internet 15 McKissock Yes March/April 2020 5/31/2021 PL.0008941-A

Residential Report Writing and Case Studies-internet 15 McKissock Yes March/April 2020 5/31/2021 PL.0008938-A

Residential Sales Comparison and Income Approach-internet 30 McKissock Yes March/April 2020 5/31/2021 PL.0008940-A

Residential Site Valuation and Cost Approach-internet 15 McKissock Yes March/April 2020 5/31/2021 PL.0008939-A

Statistics, Modeling and Finance-internet 15 McKissock Yes March/April 2020 5/31/2021 PL.0008937-A

Advanced Residential Applications and Case Studies-internet 15 McKissock Yes March/April 2020 5/31/2021 PL.0008942-A

Appraisal Subject Matter Electives-internet 20 McKissock Yes March/April 2020 5/31/2021 PL.0008949-A

Basic Appraisal Principles-internet 30 McKissock Yes March/April 2020 5/31/2021 PL.0008935-A

Basic Appraisal Procedures-internet 30 McKissock Yes March/April 2020 5/31/2021 PL.0008936-A

Commercial Appraisal Review-Subject Matter Electives-internet 15 McKissock Yes March/April 2020 5/31/2021 PL.0008952-A

Expert Witness for Commercial Appraisers-Subject Matter Elective-internet 15 McKissock Yes March/April 2020 5/31/2021 PL.0008948-A

General Appraiser Income Approach-internet 60 McKissock Yes March/April 2020 5/31/2021 PL.0008943-A

General Appraiser Market Analysis and Highest and Best Use-internet 30 McKissock Yes March/April 2020 5/31/2021 PL.0008947-A

Appraiser Disaster Readiness, No 162-Classroom 8 The Columbia Institute No May 2020 5/31/2021 CE.0009223-A

Advanced Residential Applications and Case Studies-Internet 15 The Columbia Institute Yes May 2020 5/31/2021 PL.0009226-A

Mastering Unique & Complex Property Appraisals-Internet 20 The Columbia Institute Yes May 2020 5/31/2021 PL.0009227-A

Statistics, Modeling and Finance 15 The Columbia Institute Yes May 2020 5/31/2021 PL.0009228-A

Desktop Appraisals: Next Generation Valuations, No. 028-Classroom 5 The Columbia Institute No May 2020 5/31/2021 CE.0009138-A

Advanced Water Rights in Nevada Class-Classroom 6 Nevada Water Resources Assoc. No May 2020 5/31/2021 CE.0008303-A

Water Rights in Nevada-Classroom 6 Nevada Water Resources Assoc. No May 2020 6/31/2021 CE.0008464-A

Income Approach for General Appraisers, Part 1-Classroom 27 ASFMRA Yes May 2020 5/31/2021 CE.0008393-A

Cost Approach for General Appraisers (A301)-Classroom 27 ASFMRA Yes May 2020 5/31/2021 CE.0008392-A

General Market Analysis and Highest and Best Use (A290) classroom 30 ASFMRA Yes May 2020 6/30/2021 PL.0008472-A

Cost Approach for General Appraisers (A301) classroom 30 ASFMRA Yes May 2020 6/30/2021 PL.0008372-A

Basic Appraisal Principles (A101)-classroom 30 ASFMRA Yes May 2020 6/30/2021 PL.0007852-A

Sales Comparison Approach for General Appraisers (A302) classroom 30 ASFMRA Yes May 2020 6/30/2021 PL.0008474-A

Income Approach for General Appraisers Part 1(A303) classroom 30 ASFMRA Yes May 2020 6/30/2021 PL.0008373-A

The New FHA Handbook 4000.1 Online 7 McKissock Yes June/July 2020 8/31/2021 CE.0008822-A
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Managing Appraiser Liability-online 6 McKissock Yes June/July 2020 8/31/2021 CE.0008824-A

The New FHA Handbook 4000.1-classroom 7 McKissock Yes June/July 2020 8/31/2021 CE.0008821-A

 Fannie Mae Appraisal Guidelines-webinar 4 McKissock Yes June/July 2020 8/31/2021 CE.0008836-A

Work File: Your Best Defense Against an Offense-Webinar 5 McKissock Yes June/July 2020 8/31/2021 CE.0008835-A

Avoiding Mortgage Fraud for Appraisers-online 7 McKissock Yes June/July 2020 8/31/2021 CE.0008833-A

Expert Witness Testimony: To Do or Not To Do-webinar 4 McKissock Yes June/July 2020 8/31/2021 CE.0008834-A

The Sales Comparison Approach-online 7 McKissock Yes June/July 2020 8/31/2021 CE.0008739-A

The Sales June/July 2020

Foundations of Appraisal Review-classroom 40 ASFMRA Yes June/July 2020 8/31/2021 PL.0008806-A

Online Using Your HP12C 7 Appraisal Institute No June/July 2020 5/31/2021 CE.0009362-A

Online General Appraiser Report Writing and Case Studies 28 Appraisal Institute Yes June/July 2020 5/31/2021 CE.0009367-A

Advanced Income Capitalization-classroom 32 Appraisal Institute No June/July 2020 5/31/2021 CE.0009331-A

Mold A Growing Concern-Internet 3.5 Calypso No Aug/Sept 2020 9/30/2021 CE.0009255-A

Victorian Era Architecture for Real Estate Professionals-Internet 3.5 Calypso No Aug/Sept 2020 9/30/2021 CE.0009254-A

A Brief Historic Stroll Through America’s Architecture-Internet 7 Calypso No Aug/Sept 2020 9/30/2021 CE.0008653-A

Challenging Assignments for Residential Appraisers-Internet 7 The Columbia Institute Yes Aug/Sept 2020 9/30/2021 CE.0009073-A

Covering All the Bases in Residential Property-Internet 7 The Columbia Institute Yes Aug/Sept 2020 9/30/2021 CE.0009072-A

Appraisal Review of Residential Properties-internet 7 The Columbia Institute Yes Aug/Sept 2020 9/30/2021 CE.0009071-A

Methodology and Applications of Sales Comparison-internet 7 The Columbia Institute Yes Aug/Sept 2020 9/30/2021 CE.0009070-A

Appraisal of Small Residential Income Properties-internet 7 The Columbia Institute Yes Aug/Sept 2020 9/30/2021 CE.0009177-A

Income Approach Case Studies for Commercial Appraisers-internet 4 McKissock Yes Aug/Sept 2020 9/30/2021 CE.0009076-A

Commercial Land Valuation-internet 4 McKissock Yes Aug/Sept 2020 9/30/2021 CE.0009249-A

The Basics of Expert Witness for Commercial Appraisers-internet 7 McKissock Yes Aug/Sept 2020 9/30/2021 CE.0009075-A

Work File: Your Best Defense Against An Offense-webinar 5 McKissock Yes Aug/Sept 2020 9/30/2021 CE.0008835-A

Advanced Residential Applications and Case Studies-internet 15 Dynasty School Yes Aug/Sept 2020 11/30/2021 PL.0008536-A

General Appraiser Market Analysis and Highest and Best Use-Internet 15 Dynasty School Yes Aug/Sept 2020 12/31/2021 PL.0008760-A

Specialized Residential Appraisal Topics-Internet 20 Dynasty School Yes Aug/Sept 2020 9/30/2021 PL.0008979-A

Appraisal Math and Statistics- Internet 7 Mbition, LLC Yes Aug/Sept 2020 11/30/2021 CE.0008525-A

Sales Comparison Approach-Internet 7 Mbition, LLC Yes Aug/Sept 2020 11/30/2021 CE.0008526-A

Cost Approach Overview-Internet 7 Mbition, LLC Yes Aug/Sept 2020 11/30/2021 CE.0008527-A

Income Capitalization Overview-Internet 7 Mbition, LLC Yes Aug/Sept 2020 11/30/2021 CE.0008528-A

Appraising Pre-Foreclosures, Short Sales & REO-Internet 4 The Columbia Institute Yes Aug/Sept 2020 8/31/2021 CE.0009392-A
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2020-2021 7-Hours National USPAP Update-internet 7 McKissock Y Oct/Nov/Dec 2020 10/31/2021 CE.0009267-A

Divorce and Estate Appraisals: Elements of Non-Lender Work-Internet 4 McKissock Y Oct/Nov/Dec 2020 10/31/2021 CE.0008984-A

Fannie Mae Appraisal Guidelines: Debunking The Myths-Internet 4 McKissock Y Oct/Nov/Dec 2020 10/31/2021 CE.0008983-A

Focus on FHA Minimum Property Requirements-classroom 4 McKissock Y Oct/Nov/Dec 2020 10/31/2021 CE.0009190-A

Mortgage Lending Appraisal Requirements: Fannie Mae and Freddie Mac-
classroom

7 McKissock Y Oct/Nov/Dec 2020 10/31/2021 CE.0009272-A

National USPAP Update (2020-2021)-classroom 7 McKissock Y Oct/Nov/Dec 2020 10/31/2021 CE.0009264-A

Residential Property Inspection for Appraisers-classroom 7 McKissock Y Oct/Nov/Dec 2020 10/31/2021 CE.0009273-A

Understanding Limited Hotels: The Basics of Hotel Appraising-classroom 7 McKissock Y Oct/Nov/Dec 2020 10/31/2021 CE.0008993-A

Residential Property Inspection for Appraisers-internet 7 McKissock Y Oct/Nov/Dec 2020 10/31/2021 CE.0008985-A

The Income Approach: An Overview-internet 7 McKissock Y Oct/Nov/Dec 2020 10/31/2021 CE.0008986-A

Appraising Small Apartment Properties-internet 4 McKissock Y Oct/Nov/Dec 2020 11/30/2021 CE.0009091-A

Appraisal Practices of Manufactured Housing-Live Webinar 4 McKissock Y Oct/Nov/Dec 2020 11/30/2021 CE.0008994-A

Understanding Owner Occupied Properties-A Guide for Commercial Appraisers-
Classroom

7 McKissock Y Oct/Nov/Dec 2020 11/30/2021 CE.000996-A

Fundamentals of Income Property Appraisals-Classroom 7 McKissock Y Oct/Nov/Dec 2020 11/30/2021 CE.0009191-A

Intermediate Income Approach Case Studies for Commercial Appraisers-
internet

4 McKissock Y Oct/Nov/Dec 2020 11/30/2021 CE.0009092-A

Advanced Hotel Appraising-Full Service Hotels-internet 7 McKissock Y Oct/Nov/Dec 2020 11/30/2021 CE.0008872-A

Exploring Appraiser Liability-classroom 7 McKissock Y Oct/Nov/Dec 2020 11/30/2021 CE.0008870-A

Land and Site Valuation-internet 7 McKissock Y Oct/Nov/Dec 2020 11/30/2021 CE.0008196-A

Documenting the Appraiser’s Work File-classroom 3 McKissock Y Oct/Nov/Dec 2020 11/30/2021 CE.0008997-A

7 Hour National USPAP Course (A114) classroom 7 ASFMRA Y Oct/Nov/Dec 2020 10/31/2021 CE.0009262-A

2020-2021 7-Hour National USPAP Update, No. 101-internet 7 Columbia Institute Y Oct/Nov/Dec 2020 10/31/2021 CE.0009261-A

2020-2021 7-Hour USPAP Course for Non-Residential Real Property-online 7 McKissock Y January 2021 2/28/2022 CE.0009306-A

Appraisal of REO and Foreclosure Properties-online 7 McKissock Y January 2021 2/28/2022 CE.0009020-A

Self-Storage Facilities-online 7 McKissock Y January 2021 2/28/2022 CE.0008681-A

Appraising Small Apartment Properties-online 6 McKissock Y January 2021 2/28/2022 CE.0008894-A

Adjustment Support for Residential Appraisers-live webinar 4 McKissock Y January 2021 2/28/2022 CE.0009019-A

Appraising Complex Residential Properties-live webinar 3 McKissock Y January 2021 2/28/2022 CE.0009301-A

Be Compliant and Competitive with Restricted Appraisal Reports-live webinar 4 McKissock Y January 2021 2/28/2022 CE.0009311-A
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Issues in Appraiser Liability-live webinar 4 McKissock Y January 2021 2/28/2022 CE.0009021-A

Recognizing Mortgage Fraud and It’s Effects-live webinar 4 McKissock Y January 2021 2/28/2022 CE.0009022-A

Residential Property Inspection-live webinar 3 McKissock Y January 2021 2/28/2022 CE.0009302-A

The Appraisal of 2-4 Unit Properties-live webinar 4 McKissock Y January 2021 2/28/2022 CE.0009107-A

Appraising REO Properties-classroom 4 McKissock Y January 2021 2/28/2022 CE.0009013-A

That’s A Violation: Appraisal Standards in the Real World-classroom 3 McKissock Y January 2021 2/28/2022 CE.0009014-A

2020-2021 7-Hour Equivalent USPAP Update-online 7 The Columbia Institute Y January 2021 1/31/2022 CE.0009286-A

Evaluating Today’s Residential Appraisal-Reliable Review-online 7 McKissock Y January 2021 1/31/2022 CE.0009104-A

The Appraisal of 2-4 Unit Properties-classroom 4 McKissock Y January 2021 1/31/2022 CE.0009103-A

2020-2021 USPAP Update Equivalent-online 7 Dynasty School Y January 2021 3/31/2022 CE.0009314-A

2020-2021 USPAP Equivalent Course-internet 15 Dynasty School Y January 2021 1/31/2022 PL.0009289-A

General Appraiser Site Valuation & Cost Approach-internet 30 Dynasty School Y January 2021 2/28/2022 PL.0008677-A

February 2021 Renewals
Appraisal of Industral Incubators-Internet 7 McKissock Y February 2021 3/31/2022 CE.0008790-A
Laws of Nevada-Internet 3 McKissock Y February 2021 3/31/2022 CE.0008560-A
Supervisor-Trainee Course For Nevada-Internet 4 McKissock Y February 2021 3/31/2021 CE.0008792-A
Live Webinar: Focus on FHA Minimum Property Requirements 4 McKissock Y February 2021 3/31/2022 CE.0009207-A
Idenifying and Correcting Appraisal Failures-Internet 7 Orep Education Network No February 2021 3/31/2022 CE.0009124-A
Online Business Practices and Ethics 6 Appraisal Institute Y February 2021 2/28/2022 CE.0009303-A
General Appraiser Site Valuation and Cost Approach-Internet 27 Appraisal Institute Y February 2021 3/31/2022 CE.0009206-A
Online General Appraiser Site Valuation and Cost Approach 30 Appraisal Insitute Y February 2021 2/28/2022 PL.0009305-A
2020-2021 15-Hour Equivalent USPAP Course-internet 15 The Columbia Institute Y February 2021 2/28/2022 PL.0009294-A
Residential Report Writing and Case Studies-internet 15 The Columbia Institute Y February 2021 3/31/2022 PL.0009308-A
Basic Appraisal Proceedures-internet 30 ASFMRA Y February 2021 3/31/2022 PL.0008784-A
Residential Market Analysis & Highest and Best Use-internet 15 The Columbia Institute Y February 2021 3/31/2022 PL.0009309-A
Residential Sales Comparison and Income Approach-internet 30 The Columbia Institute Y February 2021 3/31/2022 PL.0009310-A
Integrated Approach to Value-Classroom 30 ASFMRA Y February 2021 3/31/2022 PL.0008548-A
Basic Appraisal Procedures-Classroom 30 ASFMRA Y February 2021 3/31/2022 PL.0008784-A
General Report Writing & Case Studies 28 Appraisal Institute Y February 2021 6/30/2021 CE.0008958-A
General Appraiser Report Writing and Case Studies-classroom 30 Appraisal Institute Y February 2021 6/30/2021 PL.0008031-A
Quantitative Analysis-internet 35 Appraisal Institute Y February 2021 8/31/2021 PL.0008729-A
Advanced Concepts & Case Studies-classroom 40 Appraisal Institute Y February 2021 9/30/2021 PL.0008418-A
Advanced Residential Report Writing PT2-internet-test 30 Appraisal Institute Y February 2021 6/30/2021 PL.0597004-A
Advanced Residential Report Writing PT2-internet 28 Appraisal Institute Y February 2021 6/30/2021 CE.0009045-A
Online Forecasting Revenue-internet 7 Appraisal Institute Y February 2021 6/30/2021 CE.0008147-A
Complex Litigation Appraisal Case Studies-internet 7 Appraisal Institute Y February 2021 6/30/2021 CE.0009041-A
Contract or Effective Rent: Finding The Real Rent-internet 4 Appraisal Institute Y February 2021 6/30/2021 CE.0009042-A
Online Fundamentals of Apartment Appraising-internet 7 Appraisal Institute Y February 2021 6/30/2021 CE.0009233-A
Advanced Residential Applications & Case Studies, PT1-classroom 14 Appraisal Institute Y February 2021 3/31/2022 CE.0008902-A
2020-2021 15-Hour Equivalent USPAP Course-internet 15 Appraisal Institute Y February 2021 2/28/2022 PL.0009293-A
2020-2021 15-Hour Equivalent USPAP Course-classroom 15 Appraisal Institute Y February 2021 10/31/2021 CE.0009263-A
2020-2021 Online 7-Hour Equivalent USPAP Update Course-internet 7 Appraisal Institute Y February 2021 12/31/2021 CE.0009285-A
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2020-2021 7-Hour National USPAP Update Course-classroom 7 Appraisal Insitute Y February 2021 10/31/2021 CE.0009258-A
Residential Sales Comparison and Income Approach-internet 30 Appraisal Institute Y February 2021 11/30/2021 PL.0007865-A
General Appraiser Market Analysis & Highest and Best Use-classroom 28 Appraisal Institute Y February 2021 3/31/2022 CE.0008904-A
Advanced Residential Report Writing PART 2-Classroom 30 Appraisal Institute Y February 2021 3/31/2022 PL.0007893-A
General Appraiser Sales Comparison Approach-Classroom 30 Appraisal Institute Y February 2021 3/31/2022 PL.0007992-A
March-April Renewals
Introduction to Cannabis Operation and Valuation 8 ASFMRA March 2021 3/31/2022 CE.0009210-A
Integrated Approach to Value-Classroom 27 ASFMRA Y March 2021 3/31/2022 CE.0008547-A
Basic Appraisal Procedures (A102) 28 ASFMRA Y March 2021 3/31/2022 CE.0008485-A
Calculating and Supporting Adjustments-internet 4 Columbia Institute Y March 2021 3/31/2022 CE.0009323-A
Evaluating Today's Residential Appraisal: Reliable Review-internet 7 McKissock Y March 2021 4/30/2022 CE.0009129-A
Analyze This! Applications of Appraisal Analysis-Live Webinar 4 McKissock Y March 2021 4/30/2022 CE.0008706-A
Appraising Today's Manufactured Homes-internet 7 McKissock Y March 2021 4/30/2022 CE.0009324-A
New Construction Essentials: Luxury Homes-internet 3 McKissock Y March 2021 4/30/2022 CE.0009220-A
Fundamentals of Appraising Luxury Homes-internet 4 McKissock Y March 2021 4/30/2022 CE.0009221-A
Understanding Luxury Home Features-internet 7 McKissock Y March 2021 4/30/2022 CE.0009222-A
FHA Site Inspection for Appraisers-Internet 7 Calypso Continued Education March 2021 5/31/2022 CE.0008629-A
Appraising Energy Efficient Residential Properties-internet 8 Calypso Continued Education Y March 2021 4/30/2022 CE.0009031-A
Environmental Hazards Impact on Value-Internet 7 Calypso Continued Education Y March 2021 5/31/2022 CE.0008628-A
Advanced Residential Applications and Case Studies-internet 15 Columbia Institute Y March 2021 5/31/2022 PL.0009226-A
Mastering Unique & Complex Property Appraisals-Internet 20 Columbia Institute Y March 2021 5/31/2022 PL.0009227-A
Statistics, Modeling and Finance-internet 15 Columbia Institute Y March 2021 5/31/2022 PL.0009228-A
Relocation Appraisal and the New ERC Form-internet 6 McKissock Y April 2021 5/31/2022 CE.0008632-A
Basic Hotel Appraising -Limited Service Hotels-internet 7 McKissock Y April 2021 5/31/2022 CE.0008950-A
Residential Appraisal Review and USPAP Compliance-internet 7 McKissock Y April 2021 5/31/2022 CE.0008953-A
Appraisaing Agricultural Land In Transition-internet 8 ASFMRA April 2021 4/30/2022 CE.0009311-A
Evaluations, Desktop and other Limited Scope Appraisals-internet 4 McKissock Y April 2021 5/31/2022 CE.0009133-A
Advanced Residential Application and Case Studies-internet 15 McKissock Y April 2021 5/31/2022 PL.0008942-A
General Appraiser Income Approach-internet 60 McKissock Y April 2021 5/31/2022 PL.0008943-A
General Appraiser Market Analysis and Highest and Best Use-Internet 30 McKissock Y April 2021 5/31/2022 PL.0008947-A
General Appraiser Sales Comparision Approach-internet 30 McKissock Y April 2021 5/31/2022 PL.0008946-A
General Report Writing & Case Studies-internet 30 McKissock Y April 2021 5/31/2022 PL.0008945-A
Residential Market Analysis and Highest and Best Use-internet 15 McKissock Y April 2021 5/31/2022 PL.0008941-A
Residential Report Writing and Case Studies-internet 15 McKissock Y April 2021 5/31/2022 PL.0008938-A
Appraisal Subject Matter Electives-internet 20 McKissock Y April 2021 5/31/2022 PL.0008949-A
Basic Appraisal Principles-internet 30 McKissock Y April 2021 5/31/2022 PL.0008935-A
Basic Appraisal Procedures-intetr 30 McKissock Y April 2021 5/31/2022 PL.0008936-A
General Appraiser Site Valuation and Cost Approach-internet 30 McKissock Y April 2021 5/31/2022 PL.0008944-A
Residential Sales Comparison and Income Approach-internet 30 McKissock Y April 2021 5/31/2022 PL.0008940-A
Residential Site Valuation and Cost Approach-internet 15 McKissock Y April 2021 5/31/2022 PL.0008939-A
Statistics, Modeling and Finance-internet 15 McKissock Y April 2021 5/31/2022 PL.0008937-A
Commercial Appraisal Review-Subject Matter Electives-internet 15 McKissock Y April 2021 5/31/2022 PL.0008952-A

Expert Witness for Commercial Appraisers-Subject Matter Elective-internet 15 McKissock Y April 2021 5/31/2022 PL.0008948-A

May of 2021
REO Appraisal: Guidelines and Best Practices-Live Webinar 4 McKissock Y 6/30/2021 6/30/2022 CE.0009047-A
Introduction to Uniform Appraisal Dataset-Internet 2 McKissock Y May 20, 2021 6/30/2022 CE.0008491-A
Residential Report Writing: More than Forms-Internet 7 McKissock Y May 20, 2021 6/30/2022 CE.0008494-A
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Income Approach for General Appraisers, Part-1 (A303)-classroom 27 ASFMRA Y May 20, 2021 5/30/2022 CE.0008393-A
Cost  Approach for General Appraisers (A301)-classroom 27 ASFMRA Y May 20, 2021 5/31/2022 CE.0008392-A
Valuation of Conservation Easements and Other Partial Interests in Real Estate-
classroom

22 ASFMRA Y May 20, 2021 5/31/2021 CE.0009037-A

Sales Comparison Approach for General Appraisers (A302) classroom 27 ASFMRA Y May 20, 2021 5/31/2022 CE.0008475-A
Advanced Rural Case Studies (A-400)-classroom 36 ASFMRA y May 20, 2021 5/31/20252 CE.0008030-A
General Market Analysis and Highest and Best Use (A290) classroom 28 ASFMRA Y May 20, 2021 5/31/2022 CE.0008473-A
June of 2021
Complex Properties: The Odd Side of Appraisal-internet 7 McKissock Y June 16, 2021 7/31/2022 CE.0009055-A
That's  A Violation-internet 4 McKissock Y June 16, 2021 7/31/2022 CE.0009056-A
Real Estate Damages-Appraising After A Natural Disaster-internet 3 McKissock Y June 16, 2021 7/31/2022 CE.0009155-A
Uniform Appraisal Standards for Federal Land Aquistions(Yellow Book)-
internet

14 McKissock Y June 16, 2021 7/31/2022 CE.0009166-A

Selecting and Supporting Market Adjustments-online 3 Appraiser eLearning No June 10, 2021 6/30/2022 CE.0009147-A

Sales Comparison Approach: A course on Analysis and Reporting-internet 7 Appraiser eLearning No June 10, 2021 6/30/2022 CE.0009148-A

Appraiser's Guide to Covering Your Appraisal-internet 4 Appraiser eLearning No June 10, 2021 630/2022 CE.0009150-A
Commercial Property Valuation-internet 7 Appraiser eLearning No June 10, 2021 6/30/2022 CE.0009151-A
Appraising 2-4 Unit Multifamily Properties-internet 7 Appraiser eLearning No June 10, 2021 6/30/2022 CE.0009152-A

Public Records, Square Footage & Real Estate Information Crisis-internet 7 Appraiser eLearning No June 10, 2021 6/30/2022 CE.0009146-A

Real Estate Finance Statistics and Valuation Modeling-classroom 14 Appraisal Institute Y June 16, 2021 4/30/2022 CE.0009330-A
General Appraiser Report Writing and Case Studies-internet 15 Dynasty School Y June 22, 2021 11/30/2023 PL.0008864-A
July of 2021
Fundamentals of Appraising New Homes-internet 5 Calypsco CE No 7/16/2021 7/30/2022 CE.0009379-A
Construction Details:From Concept to Completion-classroom 7 Calypsco CE No 7/7/2021 7/30/2022 CE.0009377-A
Cost Approach and Land Valuation-internet 7 Calypsco CE No 7/7/2021 7/30/2022 CE.0009378-A
The New FHA Handbook 4000.1 Online 7 McKissock Y 7/19/2021 8/31/2022 CE.0008822-A
Appraisal of Assisted Living Facililties-internet 8 McKissock Y 7/20/2021 8/31/2022 CE.0008738-A
Appraisal of Industrial and Flex Buildings-internet 7 McKissock Y 7/19/2021 8/31/2022 CE.0009383-A
Avoiding Mortgage Fraud for Appraisers-online 7 McKissock Y 7/19/2021 8/31/2022 CE.0008833-A
Essential Elements of Disclosures and Disclaimers-internet 5 McKissock Y 7/19/2021 8/31/2022 CE.0008423-A
Expert Witness Testimony: To Do or Not To Do-webinar 4 McKissock Y 7/19/2021 8/31/2022 CE.0008834-A
Managing Appraiser Liability-online 6 McKissock Y 7/20/2021 8/31/2022 CE.0008836-A
The Sales Comparison Approach-online 7 McKissock Y 7/20/2021 8/31/2022 CE.0008739-A
Online Appraising Condominiums Co-Ops and PUD's 7 Appraisal Institute Y 6/22/2022 6/30/2022 CE.0009375-A
Online Fundamentals of Apartment Appraising-internet 7 Appraisal Institute Y 6/24/2021 6/30/2022 CE.0009233-A
Online Fundamentals of the Uniform Appraisal Standards for Federal Land 
Acquistions-Internet

4 Appraisal Insitute Y 7/18/2021 7/31/2022 CE.0009244-A

Online Forecasting Revenue-internet 7 Appraisal Institute Y 7/1/2021 6/30/2022 CE.0008147-A
Complex Properties: The Odd Side of Appraisal-internet 7 McKissock Y 7/26/2021 7/31/2022 CE.0009055-A
Uniform Appraisal Standards for Federal Land Aquistions(Yellow Book)-
internet

14 McKissock Y 7/19/2021 7/31/2022 CE.0009166-A

That's  A Violation-internet 4 McKissock Y 7/25/2021 7/31/2022 CE.0009155-A
Supervisory Appraiser/Trainee Appraiser Course-internet 4 McKissock Y 7/21/2021 8/31/2022 CE.0009384-A
Foundations of Appraisal Review-classroom 40 ASFMRA Y 7/21/2021 8/31/2022 PL.0008806-A
Online General Appraiser Income Approach 27 Appraisal Institute Y 7/31/2021 5/31/2022 CE.0009355-A
Online General Appraiser Markedt Analysis and Highest and Best Use 28 Appraisal Institute Y 7/31/2021 5/31/2022 CE.0009351-A
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Online General Appraiser Report Writing and Case Studies 28 Appraisal Institute Y 7/31/2021 5/31/2022 CE.0009367-A
General Appraiser Sales Comparison Approach-Online 27 Appraisal Insitute Y 7/31/2021 5/31/2022 CE.0009357-A
Online Residential Sales Report Writing and Case Studies 14 Appraisal Institute Y 7/31/2021 5/31/2022 CE.0009349-A
Online Residential Sales Comparison and Income Approach 28 Appraisal Institute Y 7/31/2021 5/31/2022 CE.0009347-A
Online General Appraiser Income Approach/Part 2 30 Appraisal Institute Y 7/31/2021 7/31/2022 PL.0009356-A

Online General Appraiser Market Analysis and Highest and Best Use w/test 30 Appraisal Institute Y 7/31/2021 7/31/2022 PL.0009352-A

Online General Appraiser Report Writing and Case Studies 30 Appraisal Institute Y 7/31/2021 8/31/2022 PL.0008511-A
Online General Appraiser Sales Comparison Approach 30 Appraisal Intitute Y 7/31/2021 7/31/2022 PL.0009358-A
Online Residential Markety Analysis and Highest and Best Use 15 Appraisal Institute Y 7/31/2021 5/31/2022 PL.0008360-A
Online Residential Sales Report Writing and Case Studies 15 Appraisal Institute Y 7/31/2021 7/31/2022 PL.0009350-A
Online Residential Sales Comparison and Income Approach 30 Appraisal Institute Y 7/31/2021 7/31/2022 PL.0009348-A
Renewal for August 2021
The New FHA Handbook 4000.1-classroom 7 McKissock y 8/5/2021 8/31/2022 CE.0008821-A
Foundations of Appraisal Review-classroom 26 ASFMRA N 8/13/2021 8/31/2022 CE.0008838-A
Mold A Growing Concern-Internet 3.5 Calypso Continued Education N 8/16/2021 9/30/2022 CE.0009255-A
Victorian Era Architecture for Real Estate Professionals-Internet 3.5 Calypsco CE N 8/16/2021 9/30/2022 CE.0009254-A
Income Approach Case Studies for Commercial Appraisers-internet 4 McKissock Y 8/17/2021 9/30/20222 CE.0009076-A
The Basics of Expert Witness for Commercial Appraisers-internet 7 McKissock Y 8/17/2021 9/30/2022 CE.0009075-A
Introduction to Commercial Appraisal Review-internet 7 McKissock Y 8/17/2021 9/30/2022 CE.0009391-A
ADU: Regulatory Changes & Caluation Challenges-Internet 3 The Columbia Institute Y 8/17/2021 9/30/2022 CE.0009249-A
Commercial Land Valuation-internet 4 McKissock Y 8/18/2021 9/30/2022 CE.0009249-A
Renewals for September 2021
15 Hour National USPAP Course-classroom 15 Appraisal Institute Y 9/15/2021 10/31/2022 CE.0009263-A
Residential Site Valuation and Cost Approach 14 Appraisal Institute Y 9/15/2021 10/31/2022 CE.0008850-A
Residential Sales Comparison and Income Approach-classroom 28 Appraisal Institute Y 9/15/2021 10/31/2022 CE.0008851-A
Appraisal of Manufactured Homes Featuring Next Generation Manufactured 
Homes-internet

8.5 Appraisal Institute Y 9/15/2021 11/30/2022 CE.0009396-A

Getting It Right from the Start: A Workout Plan for Your Scope of Work-
classroom

7 Appraisal Institute Y 9/15/2021 10/31/2022 CE.0009394-A

Residential Sales Comparison & Income Approaches 30 Appraisal Institute Y 9/15/2021 2/28/2022 PL.0007865-A
Advanced Residential Applications and Case Studies-internet 15 Dynasty School Y 9/13/2021 11/30/2022 PL.0008536-A
Residential Property Inspection for Appraisers-internet 7 McKissock Y 9/16/2021 10/31/2022 CE.0008985-A
The Income Approach: An Overview-internet 7 McKissock Y 9/16/2021 10/31/2022 CE.0008986-A

Understanding Limited Hotels: The Basics of Hotel Appraising-classroom 7 McKissock Y 9/16/2021 10/31/2022 CE.0008993-A

Fannie Mae Appraisal Guidelines: Debunking The Myths-Internet 4 McKissock Y 9/16/201 10/31/2022 CE.0008983-A
Divorce and Estate Appraisals: Elements of Non-Lender Work-Internet 4 McKissock Y 9/16/2021 10/31/2022 CE.0008984-A
Focus on FHA Minimum Property Requirements-classroom 4 McKissock Y 9/22/2021 10/31/2022 CE.0009190-A
Mortgage Lending Appraisal Requirements: Fannie Mae and Freddie Mac-
classroom

7 McKissock Y 9/22/2021 10/31/2022 CE.0009272-A

National USPAP Update (2020-2021)-classroom 7 McKissock Y 9/22/2021 10/31/2022 CE.0009264-A
Residential Property Inspection for Appraisers-classroom 7 McKissock Y 9/22/2021 10/31/2022 CE.0009273-A
2020-2021 7-Hour National USPAP Update Course-internet 7 McKissock Y 9/22/2021 10/31/2022 CE.0009267-A
Renewals for October 2021
Land and Site Valuation-internet 7 McKissock Y 11/30/2021 11/30/2022 CE.0008196-A
Appraisal Practices of Manufactured Housing-Live Webinar 4 McKissock Y 11/30/2021 11/30/2022 CE.0008994-A
Appraising Small Apartment Properties-internet 4 McKissock Y 11/30/2021 11/30/2022 CE.0009091-A
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Documenting the Appraiser’s Work File-classroom 3 McKissock Y 11/30/2021 11/30/2022 CE.0008997-A
Understanding Owner Occupied Properties-A Guide for Commercial Appraisers-
Classroom

7 McKissock Y 11/30/3021 11/30/2022 CE.0008996-A

Renewals for November/ December 2021
Eminent Domain(250) 14 ASFMRA Y 11/17/2021 11/30/2022 CE.0009399-A
Appraisal Fast Food Facilities- internet 7 McKissock Y 11/30/2021 11/30/2022 CE.0008761-A
Appraising for the VA-Internet 5 McKissock Y 11/30/2021 11/30/2022 CE.0009405-a
Best Practices for Completing Bifurcated and Hybrid Appraisals 3 McKissock Y 11/30/2021 11/30/2022 CE.0009406-A
The Cost Approach: Virtual Classroom 7 McKissock Y 11/30/2021 11/30/2022 CE.0007986-A
Residential Construction and The Appraiser-Internet 7 McKissock Y 11/30/2021 11/30/2022 CE.0009196-A
Desktop Appraisal Assignments: an Overview 3 McKissock Y 11/30/2021 11/30/2022 CE.0009099-A
Diversify Your Appraisal Practice with Estate Appraisals-Internet 3 McKissock Y 11/30/2021 11/30/2022 CE.0009280-A
Evaluating Today's Residential Appraisal: Reliable Review-internet 7 McKissock Y 12/29/2021 12/31/2022 CE.0009104-A
Residential Market Analysis and Highest and Best Use-classroom 14 Appraisal Institute Y 12/29/2021 12/31/2022 CE.0008883-A
Supervisory Appraiser/Trainee Appraiser Course-classroom 4 Appraisal Institute Y 12/29/2021 12/31/2022 CE.0008788-A
Using Appraisal Report Templates Responsibly-classroom 3 McKissock Y 12/29/2021 12/31/2022 CE.0009417-A
Appraising Condominium Units-classroom 3 McKissock Y 12/29/2021 12/31/2022 CE.0009291-A
Appraising Small Apartment Properties-classroom 4 McKissock Y 12/29/2021 12/31/2022 CE.0009416-A
Bifurcated and Hybrid Appraisal: A Practical Approach-classroom 4 McKissock Y 12/29/2021 12/31/2022 CE.0009414-A
The Appraisal of 2-4 Unit Properties-classroom 4 McKissock Y 12/29/2021 12/31/2022 CE.0009103-A
Renewals for January 2022
Appraisal of REO and Foreclosure Properties-online 7 McKissock Y 1/25/2022 2/28/2023 CE.0009020-A
Appraisal of Self-Storage Facilities-internet 7 McKissock Y 1/25/2022 2/28/2023 CE.0008681-A
Appraising Small Apartment Properties-online 6 McKissock Y 1/25/2022 2/28/2023 CE.0008894-A
Live Webinar: Appraising Complex Residential Properties 3 McKissock Y 1/25/2022 2/28/2023 CE.0009301-A
Issues in Appraiser Liability-live webinar 4 McKissock Y 1/25/2022 2/28/2023 CE.0009021-A
Live Webinar: Residential Property Inspection 3 McKissock y 1/25/2022 2/28/2023 CE.0009302-A
Appraising REO Properties-classroom 4 McKissock Y 1/25/2022 2/28/2023 CE.0009013-A
That's  A Violation-Classroom 3 McKissock Y 1/25/2022 2/28/2023 CE.0009014-A
Evaluating Today's Residential Appraisal: Reliable Review-internet 7 McKissock Y 1/25/2022 1/31/2023 CE.0009104-A
Fundamentals of Expert Witness Testimony-classroom 4 McKissock Y 1/25/2022 1/31/2023 CE.0009415-A
Advanced Appraisal Exam Preparation Course-classroom 20 ASFMRA N 1/20/2022 1/31/2023 CE.0009410-A
How to Raise Appraisal Quality and Minimize Risk-internet 7 Orep Education Network N 1/20/2022 2/28/2023 CE.0009110-A
Renewals for February 2022
Appraisal of Industrial Incubators-Internet 7 McKissock Y 2/17/2022 3/31/2023 CE.0008790-A
Market Disturbances-classroom 4 McKissock Y 2/17/2022 3/31/2023 CE.0009431-A
New Construction Essentials: Luxury Homes-Classroom 3 McKissock Y 2/17/2022 3/31/2023 CE.0009423-A
Appraisal of Owner-Occupied Commercial Properties-internet 7 McKissock Y 2/17/2022 3/31/2023 CE.0008791-A
Green Building Concepts for Appraisers-internet 7 McKissock Y 2/17/2022 3/31/2023 CE.0009432-A
Laws of Nevada-Internet 3 McKissock y 2/17/2022 3/31/2023 CE.0008560-A

Live Webinar: Focus on FHA Minimum Property Requirements-internet 4 McKissock Y 2/17/2022 3/31/2023 CE.0009207-A

Supervisor-Trainee Course For Nevada-Internet 4 McKissock Y 2/17/2022 3/31/2023 CE.0008792-A
Valuation of Residential Green Buildings-Internet 4 McKissock Y 2/17/2022 3/31/2023 CE.0009433-A
Non-Lending Appraisal Assignments-internet 7 Orep Education Network 2/1/2022 2/28/2023 CE.0009422-A
15-Hr National USPAP Course-classroom 15 McKissock Y 2/15/2022 2/28/2023 PL.0009428-A
Identifying and Correcting Appraisal Failures-online 7 Orep Education Network 2/15/2022 2/28/2023 CE.0009125-A
Renewals for March 2022
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Online Basic Appraisal Principles-internet 28 Appraisal Institute Y 3/2/2022 3/31/2023 CE.0009526-A
General Appraiser Site Valuation and Cost Approach-internet 28 Appraisal Institute Y 3/2/2022 3/31/2023 CE.0009206-A
Historic Preservation (façade) Elements: Appraisal Techniques and Valuation 
Issues-classroom

7 Appraisal Institute y 3/2/2022 3/31/2023 CE.0009430-A

General Appraiser Sales Comparison Approach-classroom 30 Appraisal Institute Y 3/2/2022 3/31/2023 PL.0007992-A
Advanded Residential Report Writing: Part 2-classroom 30 Appraisal Institute Y 3/2/2022 3/31/2023 PL.0007893-A
Quantitative Analysis-classroom 33 Appraisal Insitute Y 3/2/2022 3/31/2023 PL.0008551-A
General Appraiser Site Valuation and Cost Approach-internet 27 Appraisal Institute Y 3/2/2022 3/31/2023 CE.0009206-A
Advanced Residential Application & Case Studies, PT1-classroom 14 Appraisal Institute Y 3/2/2022 3/31/2023 CE.0008902-A
Advanced Residential Applications: Case Studies, Part 1-classroom 15 Appraisal Institute Y 3/2/2022 3/31/2023 PL.0007894-A

General Appraiser Market Analysis and Highest and Best Use-classroom 30 Appraisal Institute Y 3/2/2022 3/31/2023 PL.0008350-A

Appraising Condo's, Co-Ops and PUD's-classroom 7 Appraisal Institute 3/2/2022 3/31/2023 CE.0009462-A
2020-2021 15-Hour Equivalent USPAP Course-internet 15 Appraisal Institute Y 3/2/2022 3/31/2023 PL.0009493-A
Online Excel Applicatin for Valuation-internet 8 Appraisal Institute 1/27/2022 1/31/2023 CE.0009413-A
Online: The Appraiser's Guide to Expert Witnessing-internet 7 Appraisal Insitute 1/27/2022 1/31/2023 CE.0009412-A
Integrated Approach to Value-Classroom 30 ASFMRA 3/3/2022 3/31/2023 PL.0008548-A
Basic Appraisal Procedures-Classroom 30 ASFMRA 3/3/2022 3/31/2023 PL.0008784-A
Calculating and Supporting Adjustments-internet 4 Columbia Institute 3/16/2022 4/30/2023 CE.0009323-A
Evaluating Today's Residential Appraisal: Reliable Review-internet 7 McKissock 3/16/2022 4/30/2023 CE.0009129-A
Appraising Today's Manufactured Homes-internet 7 McKissock 3/21/022 4/30/2023 CE.0009324-A
Valuation of Residential Solar-internet 3 McKissock 3/21/2022 4/30/2023 CE.0009442-A
Fundamentals of Appraising Luxury Homes-internet 4 McKissock 3/21/2022 4/30/2023 CE.0009221-A
Understanding Luxury Home Features-internet 7 McKissock 3/21/2022 4/30/2023 CE.0009222-A
New Construction Essentials: Luxury Homes-internet 3 McKissock 3/21/2022 4/30/2023 CE.0009220-A
Supporting Adjustments: The Journey from Analysis to Adjusting 4 McKissock 3/21/30212 4/30/2023 CE.0009435-A
 Basic Appraisal Procedures (A102)-classroom 28 ASFMRA 3/23/2022 3/31/2023 CE.0008485-A
Integrated Approach to Value-Classroom 27 ASFMRA 3/23/2022 3/31/2023 CE.0008547-A
Valuation of Lifestyle and Trophy Properties-classroom 8 ASFMRA 3/23/2022 4/30/2023 CE.0009438-A
Real Estate Finance Statistics and Valuation Modeling-classroom 15 Appraisal Institute 3/9/2022 3/31/2023 PL.0008522-A
Basic Appraisal Principles -classroom 30 McKissock 3/18/2022 4/30/2023 PL.0009440-A
Basic Appraisal Procedures-Classroom 30 McKissock 3/18/2022 4/30/2023 PL.0009441-A
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